
By:AAPaul (Senate SponsorA-ABettencourt) H.B.ANo.A2160
(In the SenateA-AReceived from the House MayA18,A2015;

MayA18,A2015, read first time and referred to Committee on State
Affairs; MayA22,A2015, reported favorably by the following vote:
Yeas 6, Nays 0; MayA22,A2015, sent to printer.)

COMMITTEE VOTE

AAAAAAAAAAAAAA Yea Nay AbsentA PNV
HuffmanAAAAAAA AXA AAA AAAAAAA AAA
EllisAAAAAAAAA AXA AAA AAAAAAA AAA
BirdwellAAAAAA AAA AAA AAAXAAA AAA
CreightonAAAAA AXA AAA AAAAAAA AAA
EstesAAAAAAAAA AXA AAA AAAAAAA AAA
FraserAAAAAAAA AAA AAA AAAXAAA AAA
NelsonAAAAAAAA AAA AAA AAAXAAA AAA
SchwertnerAAAA AXA AAA AAAAAAA AAA
ZaffiriniAAAAA AXA AAA AAAAAAA AAA

A BILL TO BE ENTITLED
AN ACT

relating to the release of election judges ’ and clerks’ contact
information.

BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF TEXAS:
SECTIONA1.AASubchapter D, Chapter 32, Election Code, is

amended by adding Section 32.076 to read as follows:
Sec.A32.076.AADISCLOSURE OF E-MAIL ADDRESS AND PHONE NUMBER

RESTRICTED. (a) Except as provided by Subsection (b), an e-mail
address or personal phone number of an election judge or clerk
collected or maintained by the authority conducting the election is
confidential and does not constitute public information for
purposes of Chapter 552, Government Code.

(b)AAAn e-mail address or phone number described by
Subsection (a) shall be made available on request to:

(1)AAany entity eligible to submit lists of election
judges or clerks for that election; or

(2)AAthe state executive committee of a political party
with a county chair eligible to submit lists of election judges or
clerks for that election.

SECTIONA2.AAThis Act takes effect September 1, 2015.

* * * * *

1-1
1-2
1-3
1-4
1-5

1-6

1-7
1-8
1-9

1-10
1-11
1-12
1-13
1-14
1-15
1-16

1-17
1-18

1-19
1-20
1-21
1-22
1-23
1-24
1-25
1-26
1-27
1-28
1-29
1-30
1-31
1-32
1-33
1-34
1-35
1-36
1-37

1-38

1


