By: Paul (Senate Sponsor - Bettencourt) H.B. No. 2160 (In the Senate - Received from the House May 18, 2015; May 18, 2015, read first time and referred to Committee on State Affairs; May 22, 2015, reported favorably by the following vote: Yeas 6, Nays 0; May 22, 2015, sent to printer.) 1-1 1-2 1-3 1-4 1-5

1-6	COMMITTEE VOTE
1-7	Yea Nay Absent PNV
1-8	Huffman X
1-9	Ellis X
1-10	Birdwell X
1-11	Creighton X
1-12	Estes X
1-13	Fraser X
1-14	Nelson X
1 - 15 1 - 16	Schwertner X Zaffirini X
T-10	
1-17	A BILL TO BE ENTITLED
1-18	AN ACT
C	
1-19	relating to the release of election judges' and clerks' contact
1-20	information.
1-21	BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF TEXAS:
1-22	SECTION 1. Subchapter D, Chapter 32, Election Code, is
1-23	amended by adding Section 32.076 to read as follows:
1-24	Sec. 32.076. DISCLOSURE OF E-MAIL ADDRESS AND PHONE NUMBER
1-25	RESTRICTED. (a) Except as provided by Subsection (b), an e-mail
1-26	address or personal phone number of an election judge or clerk
1-27	collected or maintained by the authority conducting the election is
1-28	confidential and does not constitute public information for
1-29	purposes of Chapter 552, Government Code.
1-30	(b) An e-mail address or phone number described by
1-31	Subsection (a) shall be made available on request to:
1-32 1-33	(1) any entity eligible to submit lists of election judges or clerks for that election; or
1-33 1-34	(2) the state executive committee of a political party
1-34 1 - 35	with a county chair eligible to submit lists of election judges or
1-35	clerks for that election.
1-30	SECTION 2. This Act takes effect September 1, 2015.
	Sherron 2. This het takes effect september 1, 2013.
1-38	* * * *

1-38

1